APPROVED FEBRUARY 25, 2014

1. 2014 FORD UTILITY POLICE INTERCEPTOR-- FIRE DEPARTMENT FUNDING -- FIRE DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION

(Request sent to 24 vendors)

RFB #14-0011, S/C 8000034647

	Qty	Shawnee Mission Ford, Inc	
1. 2014 Ford Utility Police Interceptor	1	\$30,145.00	
2. Optional Package for 2014 Ford Utility Police Interceptor	1	\$500.00	
3. Manuals	1 set	\$170.00	
4. Delivery Charge	1	Included	
TOTAL		\$30,815.00	
No Bid		Rusty Eck	Reedy Ford, Inc.

The recommendation of Purchasing and the Fire Department, is to accept the bid from Shawnee Mission Ford, Inc., in the amount of \$30,815.00.

Shawnee Mission Ford, Inc has the current State of Kansas Contract for the 2014 Police Interceptor SUV. This request included options which are not included in the state contract; therefore, the Request for Bid was extended to Ford dealerships.